Executors and Administratorsi—
Cont'd:
Inventory—Cont’d:

May be returned by one or more
of several . administrators
named in letters; such return
to exclude delinquent admin-
istrator from further rights
as administrator ...........

Moneys belonging to decedent;
list of to be returned......

Proceedings for revocation of
letters on failure to file; when
court may grant new letters;
delivery of property to new
administrator ..............

Provisions not to be sold or in-
cluded In .............. ...

Wearing apparel; when exempt
from appraisement and 1nven-
tory; to whom to belong;
not to include jewelry......

When to be returned...........

Investment of trust funds by......
Justices of peace; may sue and be
sued before ... ............

Duty of justice upon plea of in-
sufficient assets ............

List of Debts. (See Account and
Debts under this title.)
Malfeasance of office in sales, lia-

bility for ............. .. ...
Married women may act as; when. .
Misconduct of; revocation of let-
ters on complaint of co-
administrator or co-executor
Mortgagee’s; may purchase at sale
under power ...............

Succeed to title and interests of in

mortgages .............-..-
Mortgages may release...........
Non compos .........cccceviuunn-
Non-resident executor—To have
local agent ................
Oath of ... ... . i it
Parties in scire facias proceedings
to revive judgment on death
of plaintiffi or defendant;
when proper ...............
Parties, on death of. (See Abate-
ment and Revivor; Equity—
Non-Residents.)
Pendente Lite; to whom granted..
Pleas by ......... .. ...

Power to sell, lease, mortgage, etc.,
passes with fiduciary office. .

Property to which administrator or
executor takes title.........

Art.

93
93

93
93

93
93
52
52

93
93

93
66

93

93
93

52

93
75

16
93

Real estate owned by decedent, but |

no personal estate; letters to
be granted; notice to credi-
tors; title to real estate; bond
Report to court of notice to credi-
{ors; certificate thereof......
Revocation of Letters:
Acts of administrator previous
thereto ....................
Discovery of will and grant of
letters thereon .............
Failure to file inventory........
For failure to render account....

93
93

93
93
93

InpEX

Sec.

227
232

225
229

228
220
251

10

11

292
62
255
15
22
23
60

54
53

59

72

28
(99-102)
276

16

117
118

38

37
225

Art.

Executors and Administrators—

Cont’d:

Revocation of Letters—Cont’d:
For sale or removal of property

without order of court...... 93
When in default................ 93
Sales by. (See Orphans’ Court—
Sales.)
Previous authority of orphans’

court required ............. 93

Under will, confirmation ez parte 16

Sherifi’s. (See Sheriffs.)

Status of rights in proceedings
against tenant holding over. &3

Suable where .................... 75

Suits by and against:

Competent witnesses in; parties
are, as to transactions with or
statements by decedent, per-
sonally or through agent since
dead or insane; exceptions.. 35

Evidence; competency of parties
as w1tnesses b 35

May sue and be sued; what ac-
tions brought by and against

them ...................... 93
Parties to suit against deceased
joint obligor, how made. .... 50

Suits Against:
On claims after assets paid
away; judgment in such cases 93
Plea of insufficient assets to pay
claim sued on; jury trial
thereon .................... 26
Proceedings where assets insuf-
ficient to pay debts infull.. 52
Verdict of jury when not on
1ssue of assets; jury to fix
amount to be paid by ad-
ministrator .............. 26
Judgment to be entered on
such verdict; pavment of
amount so fixed to release
administrator ............ 26
Levy on goods and chattels of
deceased or of defendant
for sum so fixed; residue
may be levied of subse-
quent assets coming to
administrator, ete. ....... 26
Scire Jacias on such judgment
to subject assets coming to
hands of administrator to
payment of residue; trial
by jury if latter contests., : 26

Where may be sued...... U 75
Supersedeas of judgments by; lia-
bility thereunder ........... 52

Unknown; bill against. (See Equity
. —Non-Residents.)
What actions may be brought by

and against ................ 93
When letters ad colligendum
. granted ................... 93
Widow’s allowance, duties of rela-
tive to ... .. ... ... 93
Widows—Allowance to ........... 93
Word “administrator” includes ex-
ecutor and wvice versa....... 1

3865

Sec.

1296
270

295
101

158

27

158

109
64

322-323
86

5



