INDEX 3865

Executors and Administrators-	Art.	Sec.	Executors and Administrators-	Art.	Sec.
Cont'd:		l	Cont'd:		
Inventory—Cont'd:  May be returned by one or more of several administrators			Revocation of Letters—Cont'd: For sale or removal of property without order of court	93	296
named in letters; such return to exclude delinquent admin- istrator from further rights			When in default	93	270
as administrator	93	227	Previous authority of orphans' court required	93	295
list of to be returned  Proceedings for revocation of	93	232	Under will, confirmation ex parte Sheriff's. (See Sheriffs.)	16	101
letters on failure to file; when court may grant new letters; delivery of property to new			Status of rights in proceedings against tenant holding over.	53	7
administrator	93	225	Suable where	75	158
cluded in	93	229	Competent witnesses in; parties are, as to transactions with or		
from appraisement and inven- tory; to whom to belong;			statements by decedent, personally or through agent since	0.5	
not to include jewelry When to be returned	93 93	228 220	dead or insane; exceptions  Evidence; competency of parties	35	3
Investment of trust funds by  Justices of peace; may sue and be		251 10	as witnesses in	35	ა
sued before		11	them	93	109
List of Debts. (See Account and Debts under this title.)		•	joint obligor, how made Suits Against:	50	4
Malfeasance of office in sales, liability for	93	292	On claims after assets paid away; judgment in such cases	93	114
Married women may act as; when Misconduct of; revocation of let-		62	Plea of insufficient assets to pay claim sued on; jury trial		
ters on complaint of co- administrator or co-executor Mortgagee's; may purchase at sale	93	255	thereon Proceedings where assets insuf-	26	25
under power Succeed to title and interests of in	66	15	ficient to pay debts in full  Verdict of jury when not on		11
mortgages	66	22 23	issue of assets, jury to fix amount to be paid by administrator	26	. 26
Non-resident executor—To have		60	Judgment to be entered on such verdict; payment of		. 20
Oath of	93 93	54 53	amount so fixed to release administrator	26	26
to revive judgment on death of plaintiff or defendant;			Levy on goods and chattels of deceased or of defendant		
when proper	52	59	for sum so fixed; residue may be levied of subse-		. 1
ment and Revivor, Equity— Non-Residents.)			quent assets coming to administrator, etc.	26	27
Pendente Lite; to whom granted Pleas by	93 75	72 28 (00, 100)	Scire facias on such judgment to subject assets coming to		
Power to sell, lease, mortgage, etc., passes with fiduciary office		(99–102) 276	hands of administrator to payment of residue; trial by jury if latter contests		28
Property to which administrator or executor takes title	•	16	Where may be sued	75	158
Real estate owned by decedent, but no personal estate; letters to	;	,	bility thereunder	52	64
be granted; notice to credi- tors; title to real estate; bond	93	117	—Non-Residents.) What actions may be brought by		
Report to court of notice to credi- tors; certificate thereof		118	and against	93	109
Revocation of Letters: Acts of administrator previous		38	granted	93	64
thereto	•	37	tive to	93	322-323 86
Failure to file inventory For failure to render account	93	225 3	Word "administrator" includes executor and vice versa		